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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICe OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Adams, John R. (l/Jl)
Sept. 6, 1932.

Mrs. Lillian M. Adams,
614 Erie Street,
Camden, N.J.

Dear Madam: _-

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires n<^'
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS TH

Age:

Health:

Sign h/re
YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVl^irOF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaater General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS>W. DIETZT^^
Captain, Q. M.-Gorpa^

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER aSNERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REFUY BEFgR TO
QM 293 A-M August IB. im.

Adams, John H* Prt* (UA) M

Wj, Unioa U.

6X4 !±rlo St.*
Oanlsat H. J»

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return .thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Adams, John R, Prt. (M-A) M June 9, 1931,

Mrs. Lillian M. Adams,
614 Erie St.,
Camden, N. J.

Bear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. /'xV.iX-i

For The Quartermaster General, /r ' a.
jo.v' P ̂

Very^truly

Capt

GHES.

M. Corp8'^v

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
.  - ! Write answer here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAHTERMASTER GENERAL.

/  WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO OM 295 A-C 7^
■

E«> M

l!rt« II*
$U Mm mm%,
Cf^ltdooj i^p

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1951, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must "be made "by this office not later than August let of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or hot
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

nn YOn DESIBE TO MAEB THE PILGEIMAGE DURING THE YEAH 1931? „^  ■ (Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER T0_QM_293_^ OCtObSI? , 1929.

Adams* John R. 1232 M

Iffrs. Lillian M. Adams.
614 Erie St*.
Oamden, H.

Daar Madam

The Act of Congress v/hich provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States v?ho died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme- '
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation In a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
jrumt'^r of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
uch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgfl^^g®® made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed

for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
^gstions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mall in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

-j— desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? CYoo)- (Nq)

—5^you desire to make the pilgrimage
the calendar year 1930?

_  Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member,of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are int-er^sted?

■;v/ ■v7>:
4 Please give a-ntl etatig- if r \

5 What language do you speak? \  • J;

\y

Age Health

English - (Yes)
Other language

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

End.
Act
gnvelop®

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Maj^r, Q. M. Corps

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REP1.YREFERT0_SL_293_A"J!1
Adams, John R. Pvt. 1232 M

Octoher 9, 1930

Mrs* Lillian M* Adams

614 Erie Street

Camden, New Jersey

Bear Madam:

A reply has not "been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the c«neteries of Burope, author
ized hy the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 193®,

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the follo\ving questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
reqiiires no postage.

Do vu desire to make this nilgrimaee?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar vear 1931?

3. Hease give your age and state your
healthj

4> Do vou

3, What 0

paish?

langauge do you aneak?

za

I  ̂

Condition of

For The (^uartermasje^^

^ OCTlff.

Ends;

Act

Amendment

Envelope

30/150

^^tain, Q*"K* Corps,
Assistant-.
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Jiii 293 A-C

A:lsmr.f John

July ZZ»X9S»^

mm* LUXlftn u* Mm,
6X4 Brio St.,

Camdon, N* J*

0«iu- :i«dra:

Hocolpt is aoknewleclgod of your lottor of July 12, 1*29 roloitvo

to the Oold 8iar Jioihor* and Trldowa PiXsrimage to Europe*

tho It* provldlrti for thla pllgrliMige li-Tiit® tt» b«^;.of:'vts to th«

MOthtra and *ld«r» of dtomod toldlera, Itrgp rawhor of perL^ono thu*

ogiftiW *1X1 tax to tho llatit tho aooomedatloiui tvtilablo to tiio eaalX

totfna adjoining the coawtorio# cnrermjao. In vl«* of tht» ftot it 1® rogjroi*

tod tp adrioo jw that it will not bo po««lblo to g;r«nt yOur rmo»t»
for The QuartomMtor CronoraX,

Vory truly youro.

•' 1.

1  i,
A. 0*

Ci^ln, Q* corpo*
JMiiataBt*

xifii

■



WAR DEPAR^MeNt

OFFICE OP THE QUARTERMA^^TER GENERAL

WASHINOTOM

IN ftGPLV FeFSR TO Qtf 293 A-C

AiOflma# ildloi B»

Wb» Ttmian Up Mams^

GmiSsn^ H«tr»

Dear Madam:

Tour attention is inyited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929. entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now Interred in the cemeteries of Surope to make a pllMrlmase to
these cemeteries*.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late 1^^ Adame, 90M Mcartar vhdso xmaSM are ncnr
iziberr^ i» iAm ESasmo^Argome AasrieaD C^aDsteacy^
iseasot

Will you please advise this office whether or not he Is survived .
hy a widow who Is entitled under the provisions of tho above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrlraage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

In the event your son was au'vived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the oneloaed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Z incls.
Act Of Congress.

Envelope. JOHH T. RA^IS,
Q. M. Corpe,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHIK6TON

IN REPLY REFra TO QM 293 A-M
Adanva, 9ohn E» (ma)

SQpto 6, 1932»

£&'6» LilXiaa

914 Erio Street^
Com^en#

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the smnmer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made lyccordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the^spacQ".provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name a^ retiirn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

— —

1. Do desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

Z, Please state your age and condition
of health: ^

Age:

Health:

3. Do you apeak English?

A. What other language do you speak?
^  1 - - - . ^ -

Sign here

kqtb carefully, this is the last chmge will have tq mm the

pilgrimage, « filBB IS NO LAffi FOR A M0H|Y ̂ LCW^E

For The Quartermaster General^
Very truly ypure,

ihy.

GHAS. W.

Captaihv Q i Co?^e,
Assistant.



r

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTBRB4ASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO

Mmm Joba H (m) Ta BS2

Wb UUto M M€ei0
6X4 Irl0 Bt

Cimd&n H ̂  ^

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
before reaching a decision, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mother©
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly ypurs,

CHA8. W. DIETZ,
captain, Q. M. Corps,

,  Assistant,
2 Ends.

nn VOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19.33'?' ^ ■ , - ■
(write answer here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OBNeRAL

WASHINGTON

IN RBPLY RBPBR TO
QM 293 A-M £3!^% 18# 1931

MqzQSs B* Bvt# (MA) M

Mrs* LUllaxL M>
314 I^Ple Btoi,
Coii^tko Bit 0*1^

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
^orw^ded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
'the ̂ neteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health

gpt permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932•
^  Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
-mothefS and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
untili^eir return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
fiecess^ies will be arranged for and in the event you decide
^ makc>a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made

^  the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

.  ' ij

:  I.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IH IWrUY RBintR TO OM 29p AtM - *
Adcuno* John R» Ptrfc# (!I*A) M Jums 1933>t

litQt, Iiilllon M* AiSism,
614 Eria St»«
Camddxi^ J*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2» 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations.
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 193
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this y®ar.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writi g
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is esse^-ial.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and- ^^idows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
O

m  Z IX ^^1^ yours,
O  «

S § fU A. D. BUGHBS.
■  5; v' Captain, (J. 14. Corps,
CD Assistant.
M  0
S  X

5IE11 % MAKE A FIDGRIMAGE DUIING THE YEAR 1932?DO YOU TO MAm A Write answer here

\  \ — ———
^  Sign here



293 A-M
Adams, John H, P7t. 123S M

October 9, 1930

yi

0

.  I

iv'

14J'

I. .'j».'
•V. •

V ^
•'• V i

Mrs* Lilllas M* Adams

614 Srie Street

Oamden, New Jersey

Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent

date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of E-urope-, author
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office stiow that you are theoothoof
of the deceased veteran narsed above and in order that plans may bo'
ocmpletod for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
arswor tho follaving questions by filling out the blanlcs left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed onvolope which
requires ho p^ostago.

i

/ r

1. Do vou. desire to make this nilJiTima.^o?

2. Do you dosiro to make tho pilgrimage
In tho calendar voar 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

Age
Condition of health

4." he vou snea]^ Ene-lish?

5f

f

i What other- lanffuafre d.0 vou steak?

For The Quartermaster General:

Very "truly yours.

2?
1

icls:

Act^ a

■ ^ Amap-tohtU
Envelops -

A* D. HUGHES,
•Captain, Q. lU Corps,

Assistant •

vt-J
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A""C 7n

HriQ».' If*
614 Mo ̂̂ 00%«

IS*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March S, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st o is
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question
hy writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the hlank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed enye ope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt rep y s
essential.

This letter is heing sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or no
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

,0 VOt BESTBB TG BAKE THE PILOHIMAGE GGHIBG THK-TKAB

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
293 A-C October? , 1929

AdsiBS y J bhn H • X232 M

Mrs* IlXXian M* AdenSy
6Xd £rio 3t««
Oaloden, H*

Dear Madam;

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries/all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the
nuestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this

AvtirAi/x-na rfioiilres no nostaee.

1. DO you deaire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. DO you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

(Yes) (No)

3  Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member,of the mili-
tarv Of naval forces in whom you are intereeted?__

(Yes) (No)
x>ary u* —~ —

d  Pllve your age and state of health.
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

V

JOHN T. mmiB,
End. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act Assistant.
Envelope
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^  (JH 295 A-C

iAflsas, John H«
July 22,ld29.

Mrs# M. Mktui,
614 T?rlo St.^

C*Tndon, U» J«

*0
OMir MAto:

p»colpt Is fcoknosrledfiod of your leitar of July !£« 1829 rel«tivo

te the Oiold St«r i^hora >nd nldovs pUgrlsiaiso io Europe*

The Iwr prorldlnfi fOr this p3LlgrljBLS.£e Xinlta ito hsnefits "to the;

Bothers end widflPiTS of denoMod soldiers* T^e large nuabor of person* iteMi

eligible *111 t** to the liirit tho acoommodetloni ereilsble in the small

tcwns •"ijolnlnr the ct ^itorlos OTorocea* In viw of this feet it is rep^W

led tp edrlso ym th*i it will not bo poeeiblo to grent your request*
;

|0r The (^srteraester Qenerel* J
f

m  To^y trely yourf*

iS
O  J C^J

A. 3#
cept«in« Q* Corps^

JMeieteni*

.0^
i

/
'  -^3



WAR DEPARTMENT

C  YC£ Of THE QUARTERMASTER OEN.ER

WASHINOTON

IN REPLY RSPER TO &93 A-C

S^a» UXHiaa Mtmfy
634 St*»

Dear Madam:

Your attention Is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 19E9. entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now Interred In the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrlmaffe to
these cemeteries*.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Mac®, SOQrdE Tartar ahOM yomaias sjp© nm
AxxMtM in the ̂ ona^xArgjonn^ Amarlean C&ssBtory^

FrCM9l^«

will you please advise this office whether or not he Is survived
by a widow who Is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and If so, will you please furnish her full name and
address ^n order that action may be taken to extend an Invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mother® and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

In the event your eon was survived by a wldcw who has since re
married It la requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which roqulree

no postage*

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act Of congrwa. ,

aajer. 9. «. COrpc,
Assistant.
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In reT)ly refer toi;
293.8 G-R

^  53896
Deo. 4, 1922. >>

Itrs. Xilllen H* Adans,
614 Erie St.,

CaDdm, H. J.
.* "*. **•

Dear Hadani ^ ^ ^ ±u *
The Quartermaster Genar^ desires thai you be iniorme^, tnax

• I . .

the permanent grave of
;  the late Jcto iu AdM, PrlTate, 303rd Sr^noh

Kirtar Bat., le Qrm'^, Bern 06, Bleofc G, Heufle-Aramne America*
Caeetery, Bonagtie-Mite-ldntfaoooxi, DejarteDei* of lra»e.

Thie-^as cinQ bf^ the permanent American military cemeteries

to be mazntaifted by. this Government in iiurope. .^ach grave will

be mt^rlce'd by a'?i;eQd£itohe of white marble, of suitable desi^,
■f. _ _ '

y/itii.narQe, ra^ik, afrghniz.ation, date of .ooldier's death wd State

f rom rviiich he'came. The headstones v»iill be placed at all graves

in connection with'the improvement w^rk nov; in progress, as soon

as possible cind without waiting for special action or request on
the part of r'elatives..

In effecting rem'oval, the utmost-care an4 roverence were

ex^t&d and more "then willingly aocord'^d by those performing this

' aacred duty, "'The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

'  tairtad'by this ^^rernnien* in> memner befitting, the last r. sting

''"places of"dur'^hfroeB,,
Very-trvly yours,

11 1 j.
. . I

DEC 6 1922

2zA28l/AaK .G.R.S.

H« J. OQKttS*

"v- ' -v-

ii
•v\

55>J

M



—Mams.y
(Suiname.j (Chrisuun name in full.) (Army scriaf iiumbciJ^k

—  ..---3D5--iIJr0ae-h--Sat-ty-----Ji^-£tar--^-
(Rank and org;'.nization.) ^ a

State j'out relationship to tlie deceased

Do ̂^Bdesire the remains brought to tJie United States? ...

If remairs are brought to the United States, do you \ '
wish tliem interred in a national cemetery? J (Ycs^f^;

If you desire the remains interred at- the home of the deceased, pve full informa
tion below as Ui wlyire they should be sent:y. tion below as ̂  wmue they should be

'  (N'amc g~ecrion to receive rcma'ns.)(Name g. vicrson to receive remains.) (Exitrc^otTiee.) - (Telegrapti onice.)^

{Number and sireet.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (t'ity, town, or post oflico.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713

I  (Ex-pr^ollice.) - (Telegrapli onice.l-

!, (City or town.) (State.)yy
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/fG.R.S. Form #114 B

DATE.„._u/£5/^:„.

NAME Adains, John R SERIAL No.17524!?-T.

RANK _ 0RGANI2A1I0N Jp_3rA TrvAItr._Bty_-.

GRAVE LOCATION Amer# Bazoilles-sur-Meuse - Vosges __6
CTY. NAME NUMBER

397

GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 228.jl.. JBaZQilles.-.aur-AIsuse——losgas
grave commune deft.

COORDINATES

CONCENTRATED TO
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

■Bazol 1, ] fi .s.-=.sair.>»JvIeua e
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar ineignias, letters, "broken bones, missing parts, etc.

.flo.tliing..Qf.-rficQrd..a.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.
date

..No-t-.of- r-e-c^^rd.#—
GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

3". FINAL GRAVE LOCATION. 11/23/21 -5-™—
Block

DATE GRAVE ROW

^0$
el •^magneLTS.OuarilaiLtffiitUC.ouiM.euse J.1232 _

CEMETERY



G- K. s. Form. pfo. 16-A Place ....3a.-oil.l.es...(..Vos.g.es.)...F.ran-c.<^»-*

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL D^te

1. Remains of iLDJ\i^S,.-Jo>-n...R- .. Serial Numberl.IT&MV.Z,
-■ (

k  iivit,.; Organization...3.Q3.rd.-Tr.,..:Jgtr.«-5t.y-»- :••••-'•

2: Disinterred (date): s«pt, 28, 1931. From (give complete location):
:  .Jto£.ric.Qn...Kili.tary....C.9me.tj2Ey...7?^6.u....BazoiXl-e.*^...(.y.oog©-'5.)

■  By : Group....! .4.* Unit

. Gf. No, "397 ■ '

3. Reburied (date) : - . In (gi"^e complete location):
Nov. 23, 1921 M6uso-Argonno Cty. ^^1-232 . (lr» 32, ^

By : Group....... Bc.burial S Unit. Nature of reburial.....
Lined caskat.

• 4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
Buried _in_.,mifprm, _blenkol_j)[_n

•  iffip.o.e.sib.l.e.,.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried witb body ? .Y.C.fi.* 0^ grave mai'ker ? —•
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks .

j  - . -

3.9.t.tl!R...f?.on.feininS...hDflp.ital....record-8ii-d-Foburial—&lip--f-oU!fi-d--»t--^"
body.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

{a) Height (actual, measurement) ...UP..ohlft...t.O....!io.t.errain.e.«...

(6) Weight (estimated) "

(c) Hair—Color -—

Quantity ^ -

Characteristics !! -

(d) Hajr on face-r-Color - Diagram"rapreaeits the'mouth wWe open.
Location..... - -

Quantity -
\  **

(c) Permanent marks on body (old scare, peculiarities, or

missing parts) - '

. ODDU
g2 23 24 25 26 27

-  : 5,15,19,30, No. 5,12:,

.(/) Wounds or missing parts (reeeived at time of casualty)

7. Disinterment
Bupervised by

W. C.

Approved : -j
on

'  (Titl/) C,apt*....Q.%tUCe .bj©...

8. Reburial
supervised by

A.U.KJPARlTi
Approvedi:

J



L- I
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G.R.B. FOfiid #114-A.

To "be prepared in triplicate.

STATION Ba20iiles (VosgesJ_France, '

DATE, Sept -. 28j_.19ri -

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHiPMfc.NT .AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE. REPORT ' ''

Records of G.B.S. Headquarters.

1. Name ADAMS,_John R

2. No.' ' 175^77

3. Hank
Pvt.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Ran^^jj-i,g_
•sr.'

4. Org. 303rd Tr.Mtr.btyV. ' '

5. D.D. 11-3

5^ 0 Broncho Pneumonia and Dysentery

13. Org._j_'_;

14. (a) D.D.

(h) D.B. .. Wonflp I

!•. A Discrepancy fou/^l^uptin 'disint^ment
•  . >
.  . V

Sec.15. Grave No.7. Grave No. 397 gee.

Q. Plot Row

9.

16. Plot

17.

How

.N.o.n,0,f.

18, Cemetery Amer.

20. Dept. or County ...Voeges

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. ...f

19. Commune or town Bazoilles-sur-Meuse
-w

21. Country France
\  -— .

/ ̂3. Disinterred (Date) ..S_ept»_29t

H. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ADAMS,^,. Johji-.R...

Pvt»nk

By' JTjl.Oji- Rflplnfta,...

Serial No.

.._.Pvt.. — Organization_loarji,.Tj,,Mtr. Btv.Hr. So?

j identification disc found on grave marker? Ye .hody? Yfift.-..

.iEPARATION

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

RAY BROWN.

26. What other means of identification were on.body? (If no digcpr other.means of
identification on body, give description of body'in detail).

No„Gft0Ats.fpuiLdf.-P9rin_a6fi.sc,e.Qmpli4hftd.....B<>tiIf...ml8ining_haspitBi xacjord.— "
and reburial slip found on body.

27. Condition of body recog;nit-lon-a^»B-ibl.e-r — '■

28. Nature of burial ;...,.: ..Purled in, .TuiTorm, biankai fend-ln-wnodeB.-bcMt^---

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body.^as compared with G.&lS. records
*  quoted above? ■EO*— : 1-

\30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date . :■ ,/
51. Casket sealed by — -

Signature of Bmbalmer, (Supervisor)

m-- .



it
w

n'u''
S < /-,.;

SHIPLiENT. (Show actual marking of hox.) ;Bo*
XV\ C-10666

yor= =.J,'.
cc or

<\32. Designation of body:

Name > ^^'"gerlal^o, ̂752477
Rank ''■Orgahlzatibn...!^0?.^?--T.^:M'^^'.?tZ'. ■i

33. Consigned to: ^ .

Name of Permanent

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ... . Sept^ 28, .-1.921-«--^y -r—

35. I hereby certify that -all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. '

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
H« .L» Captw Q«U,C« bjm^ .

\ ~fy'

marks - - - -

. . . :>l o'-

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date),_S.eptrt..28|.-1921^ —

To point of Concentration NEUFCHATEA'U.X'i^O^GESi
(Name , ,

Conveyer ..Signature Shipping Off

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 1

By G.R.S. Repreeentative 1.—
■30ociw-il

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery Rociagi^eous-Motitfaucon (Meuse)--(Name^
Conveyer F ' Signature Shipping Offii^  -BlTliEYV

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative -

41. He interred 80^,., 1??1
42. Grave No.

43.

32 . ..Section

G.R.S. Representative
iTAtiSS W, YOUMOK

•T..,

.,;n OT -Jtiv. ^



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

/l/ ^ File 53896

,Jation Index Card:

(a) Name _A13AMS_,...J.0JbXL,ii^...._ Ser. No
TYP._fri

<Z>) Rank _.R.ll.V.a±a Organization — ry
Broneho pneumon*

(c) Date of deatli H— (d) Cause of death t© ry _

n. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No 3-?,?- Row —."r. Plor.r. Sec. _ TYP..V-b-b..^_

(b) Emerg. Address •, Cyanide . J®

m. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases

IV. A. G. p. Disposition Card: Date of receipt

(a) (jb) Relationship Z ■

(c) Address

•  ; ! I 0 "
■  ' (d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ? 1 1 fl'XkrlVrA

I ,<®) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bq^-in U. S.

•Cl':

/

(g) Disposition instructioij^ not brought to U. S.

(4..
Examinees Initials Date — , 1920.

/

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

dated.

confirming request in Par. PV., item , above, or requesting that

I  ' 0
Examiner's Initials Date / 0 - ( ̂  ̂

, 1921

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as

,  .. ; . . . .-V. ...y - ■ ■■ ■ - -■■
(cfy-Cahcellation memos referred to?

Examiner's Initials a. Date



IX. CORRECTIONS

Chakce of advice. AcnoN Taeen.

Desires body be

Body to oe ihipped to

X. Suspension Uemarks : .-V.a y. "

./£•---• V-

-  ••'/

,.lSIZg2r-?-QJr-m-l-g-Q--r!:.±.i?:..J-y-liIto]-gj'---Ajimii£u.J.^^
614 Erie Street, Caradenj__IIew Jers_ey_^_,wis^^^

..lj.2;.^J.-%!'.J. Q^:iA,c:i^s.^^!fiu^..Ayy\A£LA^..

i./ "i-".- r'^^Tir^r'^-rp^ r- ptjr^avnfiS-P:r^
•JAN 2?. 1921 |yu..^ Ub Uv-Wvwurf

IC

4

,'» '■



G. B. S. Form No. lao
Shiepino Inquiry

(Rovisccl)

6-1-728 nl

WAR DEPARTMENT

Office op the Quartermaster General of the Army

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

Hobokan, N.J.

JAN

FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: Mr, William E, Adams, .614- Erie Street, Camden, N,J.

Subject: Remains of P3fl..-J.ohn.R.,..A4a!ii0.,...^I.7&.2.4.77_,__3O3rd Trench Mortar 3ty.

The records of this ofEcc show that you have requested that his body Jl^rojpe

(/
If these are not the correct instructions, please con*ect them. Make corrections on reverse side of this

sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States-

(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CmiRLEs C. Pierce,
Major, U. S. A,

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS

delay in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF—

Was soldier married?
Soldier's widow

Soldier's children.
(NfliRO oldest dist.)

Father

Mother nn

Brothers.
(Ilamo old-
est first.)

•i i-

Sisters.
(Natae oU-
esl Sr3>.)

V-rit?

NO. AND STREET. TOWN.

-  %
i

STATE.

0A>

Date

<X

Signature

Address--^/2-'Z..ifeAii«£j. jfeuJPY. Relationship

Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this papor. (OVBB.)



idersimed am the' and, nearest Jivmg relative ot the within-named
®  ■ • (RolaUonship.) ^ /

.soldier, and desire the foliowing disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one efcowing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this ̂ eet.
i

- TohCi rotuinud tO'thO'iU. S ppAfl -ta (Name.)

(State.)

(ill 1 liir^llTTTTTrri^hfni^ —— National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition oi a body are not received from the nearest Native
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be iniade ENTIRELY at Government expense.

'  3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY TEIE PERSON WHO IS THE NEZT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper. * . ' ' : '

7. If YOU are not the ne^e^ living relative a-nd do.not knowiwhp o.r whore the nearest relatives aire,
please fiU out this paper AT ONCE and' mail'to this offide.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—^pay no postage. , a—7860

*



r'

6  X
WAB

.  QUAP.OJfiRMASM Ommklj
CWJSPKRI^ 3)I?tSI0ia^GRAVES REGISmTIOH Si£Ei?ICE«

Jan* 25t}9LfX921*
\

File 293*8 C©m#Div* ̂Cor*apanoli*
(Adams, JGlm lU)

lil^s* xixiian liiay MamSf
6X4 Erie Stvoet,
Camden, Hew Jersoy*

Bear Hadamt*

of shipping inquiry dated Jan'-»
uary llth.XG'sX, rolatiw to the remains of your

Adams, Private, Serial Eo*
1762477, S03rd frondh liotar Battery, is aotoow-»
lodged#

You are advised that your request that the
remains of your son he left in Eranoe for burial
in a permanent Amor loan Oometory will be oooaplied
with# You are assured that the grave site will
^ways be msintained as a fitting memorial of the
late soldier's saorifioe#

fh© Bepartment desires to convoy renewed
Bssuranoe of its oyii^pathy in your bereavement#

By authority of the Quartermaster General t

R#E# SHAHKOU,
Oaptaia#Q,M* Corj© ,
Officer in Charge#

Byj

outive Aseiatant#

X



I<ile - 53896 (
CO;-:PIU't.TION 05 DISPOSITION OK RSi.JNS DhTa ^ ̂

\  i

I- LOCATION INDEX G^RD:

(a) Ha.0 Ser. Uo. 1752477

(b) Kar.k . Orgoni za-tion

11-3«18 C£.usc of
(c) Date of dcatfc. death

3033^^ 7renoh Uotar Ba
.TXP ...
6X7

Tbb

.Bron<Ao pneumonia
and dysentery r

II. RSGXSTRiiTXON C^^-(Qieck Reg., Card Inf.i^gainst Loc.Ind-Inf-)j
(a) Grave N^. Row Plot oect.

TYP
▼bb

(b) Eherg. Address.
Mrs, Lillian U, Adams (inotii6r)6l4. Erie St,,Oamdon,lU

III.Files of soldiers dying from coTit<^giou9 diseases
47AED ACP I-:

IV, Infomation on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittol was basea:

'

Following advice forwarded to Europe fy[Lotior°of tyAsmiA'ji"(fe" J'7 "'
p/3fJ,>!firVjrr.» 9 „ fW? VTi PJ P"rn»r..»P-» ^ j ,

V.V.

VI* Fonn 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. DEC■ X8-,-1520

V.

=r T-

VII- RUPPLKIIENTiiRY KFl.USSTS
Date of Relationship
and dource .and n.yne Desires.,. Action t^<c.n

VIII. form 115 received from G7. R. Anoboken, N. J ? 8 .192p. _ _ iqT

CA.IETSRY NO.

, .5. fOR^^ ills
'  TfU^O^

saA

SHEET NC.



(L'i /

Jgarlow ^

o;;7zcL: Q- tmr quarteK'Iaster general
CEIIETERIAL DIVISION v ,

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION vj

NA'.IE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CaiETERY NO. DATE

SERIAL NLIiBER
6 - l-7afl

ORGANIZATION

g/pt^/pT

.Zn.^rti Trflnnh Mn-rt.nf

of death - I1/3/I8,

C'^py

•  ' - p'ir .

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORl.IATION

DATE March 12, 1921,

.  Luy^m
NAI.IE OF BEMDFICfiRY

■Mrs. Lillian May Adama
Address

RELATIONSHIP

Mother

614 Erie St., Caraden, II.J.

S/709/L?,a.



r  "

\

Date..__j:aai^£9^..13£l

1. Remains of tLol:n—ily Sehial Niimber__X_?J5S-4.7_7.

Rank Orqanizatxon _ .5^..^Jl*..

O. R. S. Form No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIE

2. Disinterred (date): ^ From (give complete location):

CtTiXre Bo* 3:^6

Bv: Group 3 TTnit

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

1-.S9-21 (rruve Ro*397

By: Group„__ __ _? Unit S3O,.0. N„,tnJnV.1h,Vn1l¥ WaUk.t

4. Report as to nature of

„ Pine box aud IT,

reoognrlis il>la

original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

6. (a) Identification tags: Buried witii body? Y#SI On grave markei*? I®A..

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

.—JB.O-t.tl.o.._QQnt3lJilng._lio_Rnltiil__ri2jj_ojcA._l!camd-.izBiltiT--j3jrjas.Ei

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(а) Height (actual measurement)

(б) Weight (estimated) -ifflpO0S4b-l-O—W-e&'tinUit®
e  9

(c) Hair—Color _.App;>ir«atly—Xight-brO^ll-

Quantity —-

Characteristics t

W3:d%—(d) Hair on face—Color HOS#- - Diaerem represents the mouth wide open.

Location

Quantity

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or 19

missing parts)

ODUU^
22 23 24 25 26 27

(f) Wounds or missing parte (received at time of casualty).

Jagfc aoterw
Okiftkcjr

..<2

7. Disinterment
supervised

8. Reburial

Approved;

(Title)



TfcgrtM t f * - -

jr-^-
I Addreta reply to

DIRECTOR 02 PURCHASE & STORAGE

Mimitioiu Buildins

WAR DEPARTMEN"

OFFICK OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WAEHINOTON

February asth, 1930

53896 (AdttBS| JoHs K* PTte) 0»Ra3*

(^avas Heglatratloa Sarrlaa*

Mr. William tS. Adams, 614 ii^ria Straat, Candaa, M.l,

Oispaoiiett of Romaiaa of PrlTtio Adaate

1. In raply to your lattar of Fobmary 80th, 1920,
you ara adrlood that notation has baan mado of tho ean»
eallation of your foraar raquaat far tha raiurn to tha
Unitad Stataa of tha romaina af your aon, John R. Adama,
and reecrd has baan nada of your doaira that tha ramalaa
af thla seldior ba permaaantXy Interrad in Franoe.

2* Tha oomatery in vhlch the ramalns of thla aoldlar
ara now Intarrad la an Anarioan Camatary under tha oharga
of tha Grarea Hagistratlon Sarrlea In Suropa. Plana hara
not yat baan eomplatad conoarning tha final dlspoeitlon of
the romaina of thaoo of our daad who ara to ba parmanantly
interrod in Franoa but it la asaumad that all will ba trana*

farrad to ana of eereral ooncantratlon oertietariefl yat to
ba astabllahed wharo tha grarai will always ramaln. undar
the auparriaioa of tha Unitad Stataa Gavemmani and tha
camatary will ba malniainad aa am Nationol Cematorias In
tha Unitad Stataa ara now malntalnad#

By aatharlty of tha i^artarmaatar Gaaarali

\

OHARLtB C* PIBRCe,
Calanal, U. S. Anqr,

Cbiaf, Camatarial Diviaian*

.•5..

t

1
i

CHARLS8 W. ffrilBX,
Captain, ({« tt* C«

AeSfAAN



1. G. E. S.''''I'orm No. 1. — " x Hq. O'.' B. S. FUe

i.,vSo. /75 >^772. Soldier's

3
SnrniimK (In block letters) Flrsl,Name,and InWals

Rank Company^ Regt. or Corps

5.
Date of Dea^^.---—* Cause, If knqjvn

umune (In block lei

/:£

6. -47.^

7

Town or Commune (tn block letti rs) Department

8.
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Pftg? ..^.(Sjoasf . ̂̂ .•■Hea'SbqjLrdl Bottlet^hcck/lfelliod of MarlS
10. Buried with Bmv^ . . .X Attached t*)

iff IdenltlcaUon Tags

>k, missing, ggve marks and descrip-

5  /

12
Map reference. If Interment E outside of cemetery

13
Give name of Chaplain or Burial Ofllce^~7

Signed ^■C-X-A'TfA'A.. • t.
Oronj) Umt'r7^^^r7»(j. E. S



:  S ■ ^

GRAvi LOCATION BLANK
l.OUATiON QV TliJ:^ Ui^AVJi Ol^.,

■  . . . ■ " J u
Initials).

. ,'■. . . . .Prt*. ... . . SOS .Tj?oiicli Da.
. (Rank). . . (Organizjition).

PLACE OP D^^H: \aBQ Hoopltal '■^'116 ' ' '
CAUSE OP-

PATE OP BUinAL:.3j^^. .4.^. -2^g3,Q......... .. .

PLACE OP .-.

(Give Ceiiiotery, Town and De}>artSa®^l4filOi<£f,^^ipe must
sjieeify clearly what map is iisc<l.

Plan of 29-i 1918 ^ ^ •

GRAVE A"UMBER: . . . . '• •.

HOW M-ARKEf):- Name P'^gPYOB Cross? . '. .

Headboard? Botlle?«
*01

JDEKTIl-TCATiOX TAGS: \

Was one buried with body?.Y0jj
Was one fastened to name pog" or

stake used as a grave marker?. .

If name unknown and tags missing, description and vinarka
should be given here:

K.EAREST RELATIVE XlMitmi
ADDRESS: iiSriO CGXaA/an, Hi Ji

RELATIONSHIP:

KEPOBTED^^,^ ■
ulvifl • J»

ifi^tiptajficer).

Thia portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. (J.. A. E. F.



!V^'
LOCATtON OF THE GRAVE OF

GRA7S LOCATION BLANK

;  ' 1752477...
■ (Siirnaine). (Number). (First Name ami Initials).

Pvt. 303 Treiioli T,Tortor Bn.
(Rank). (Organixatiou).

PLACE OP DEATH:..

CAUSE OF DEATH:...

DATE OF BURIAL:..

PLACE OP BURIAL:.-^)^*?.».?,r9rS'A^Pir.^.;'l?.f .
Basoillos S/!5.

(Give Ceiiietery, Town and Departmout). Map reference musi
specify clearly wbat map is used.

Plan of Au^Jst 29, 191B

G RAVE NUM BBR : 328 v, . , .

es
... .^

Y(5S

HOW MARKED: Name Pegf.. .T*®. .. .".Cross?.

Headboard'? "7."!.. Bottle?

TDENTIFICATION TAGS: ^

Yes■Was one buried with bodyl

Was flue fastened to name peg or „
stake used as a grave marker!

If name unknown and lags missing, fc escrJ
should be given hero: \ |

/  \

NEAREST RELATIVE: .l^T.S ». .

ADDRESS: . . .Ol'i. Eri®.

RELATIONSHIP: .. . . .

REPORTED

n jj f-y,., .7,".r . .• .11-4 v. ...iPQ. -vVSl
Menaturc~and ^anfc of Reporting Oiiiecr).(Signature"

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Retristration Service. ,



G.R>S. Form llo. 101-A (information Blank)

t

File N'<Amber 6'"^
V

" DateTO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH,
:  V •

FROM:- niQOIRY BRANCH.'

Ploaso furnish information as chackad ('' ) telov/ regr.rdxng th^ follov^ing soldier

liE 0>--'A<iLMjUa-^G^ • Serial Nimibor
ORGANIZATION

NAJ.iE

RANK

Na

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Do partioulars of soldiers given
above agree vrith Records?

Date of Death.

Cause and place of death

Number of Casualty Cablegram

Date buried

7.

8.

9.

10

Grave Location.

(a) Coiaplete record required.
(b) of Coniwtery or Com-

muno only required.
(c) Note rsintormonts.

11

12

13

Who reported burial?

Confirmed by G.R.S.?

Report as to Grava Marker

Identification Tags:

(a) buriod with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker*

CompUtP Emergency Address?

Has above been notified?
(Give date)

14

Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Rsply all cases if no
i.ifcrmation on record)

V/hat is the Photograph No.?

i  15^ Inquiry wade by'

N.B. All Proper

' pcwiLn. or printed in
PL.iia tLOCK LSTITiHD.

ATC'

.MEtx.

? Ppfv^ \a .

(u). n 17

C2M.V*-(H.

) y t % q
Released by Infermation Conti ol
Dent. N

JDiructory «

^ Cards 5x8
Cards 4x6

(X
's.;



9

.  ̂ „ Q;/oJr /}{

€'- ■ "
S^^-e<XAj

1/ /rzr^>
ii-.QJ/.^<y^ 3 a^

t/Yinr^ / %/S^, "^r-t

yi/f^.A-J y^-^J—l^TyXJZ^ ̂

yUJ^

OH (L'^>tAjij.
/\AJ~irU^(Zju
yXy^^J'-'Oy ̂ yA^,,AJ~V''\Ay^-^

/Ih yf<J^cd^ a,
^XMrrrzyCyC/i^



J:.

Jh

r^C>Ly

'C-'i-'C^ ^ .A^crx^iy^Ljey

JYo // C>

0~<ZJZ_^

(hCIa^ ^]ri>-3-^A-^, lA/^-^
vAiAyu

Q  dOJ-o^ ̂ou^o-vif^ Ly
yCAMAjt^

.^L^lyLA (^dy

(TV ĵ

xi.,^y''^y/(M'/^-ir'
YzZC MYt^

ff—zyAy^

^\ hr- r\



\CMl-

^JSU



A

y^n^{rL<-^/<>^ /^cniyt^^^JL^ /o^
r  / / ' ,/• >• ■

Zc3

.._g(sL_^IiGai^ti'LAi.^
v>4^^

Div.

1919



itaesar^ 8« X9I9

c\

-0

^1 \

ur4 mxi&aii. Maas*

6X4 :^1« str«9t»

Caja&aa« Sm

2)6Br Sir«

Boforrii^ to youp X«tt«r of th* aotb oltlno ocHoowoing th» ̂
a" ̂  ^

rotara to tho UaltoA 3Uto» of the 1»djr of Jolm H« AAaao* lato 3r% .
V  r

wta« 3036 SSfenoh Mortar Battery* lAo la reportoA to Iato died ̂  ̂ ^
France of pneuaoiaio on ITovamter 3d Xaat* I beg leave to invite your

att^lon to the Inolosod MeMorcmJa^i of Infernatlon sotting forth

polioy of the j}flfpartsumt In the snttEir*

Eegordliig the persenol hoXongings of the doooase# soldier and

the diflsposltlon thereof* a ooiaaEmlaatioa shoald he addressed to the

Hffeots Bureatt, Bort of ad*rlcstlan» fiohtiEea* 9tm Jean«^» for sadh

iBlttrnatien* the letter to he aooov^led vith adviee «« to hU aauee#

orgsntsatlon* and date end pUee of death If kwnm*

Xn thSM eosneetiOB the Pepartnut desires to esprvss its deep

0|i%>ntlir with yea la yonr hearaavoDMit* end te ennsad yen for the oea-

trihntlott to the oHtee for whidb this soldier asde ttie swyQifeMW .

eaerlfloe* i \ "'

fsrp siaosredy i...- **
bora

tadli
I




